
TREASURY INFLATION-INDEXED SECURITIES
Ref CPI and Index Ratios for 

January 2000

Security: 3-3/8% 10-Year Notes 3-5/8% 5-Year Notes 3-5/8% 10-Year Notes 3-5/8% 30-Year Bonds
Description: Series A-2007 Series J-2002 Series A-2008 Bonds of April 2028
CUSIP Number: 9128272M3 9128273A8 9128273T7 912810FD5
Dated Date: January 15, 1997 July 15, 1997 January 15, 1998 April 15, 1998
Original Issue Date: February 6, 1997 July 15, 1997 January 15, 1998 April 15, 1998
Additional Issue Date: April 15, 1997 October 15, 1997 October 15, 1998 July 15, 1998

    
Maturity Date: January 15, 2007 July 15, 2002 January 15, 2008 April 15, 2028
Ref CPI on Dated Date: 158.43548 160.15484 161.55484 161.74000

Date Ref CPI Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio

Jan. 1 2000 168.20000 1.06163 1.05023 1.04113 1.03994
Jan. 2 2000 168.20323 1.06165 1.05025 1.04115 1.03996
Jan. 3 2000 168.20645 1.06167 1.05027 1.04117 1.03998
Jan. 4 2000 168.20968 1.06169 1.05029 1.04119 1.04000
Jan. 5 2000 168.21290 1.06171 1.05031 1.04121 1.04002
Jan. 6 2000 168.21613 1.06173 1.05033 1.04123 1.04004
Jan. 7 2000 168.21935 1.06175 1.05035 1.04125 1.04006
Jan. 8 2000 168.22258 1.06177 1.05037 1.04127 1.04008
Jan. 9 2000 168.22581 1.06179 1.05039 1.04129 1.04010
Jan. 10 2000 168.22903 1.06181 1.05041 1.04131 1.04012
Jan. 11 2000 168.23226 1.06183 1.05044 1.04133 1.04014
Jan. 12 2000 168.23548 1.06185 1.05046 1.04135 1.04016
Jan. 13 2000 168.23871 1.06188 1.05048 1.04137 1.04018
Jan. 14 2000 168.24194 1.06190 1.05050 1.04139 1.04020
Jan. 15 2000 168.24516 1.06192 1.05052 1.04141 1.04022
Jan. 16 2000 168.24839 1.06194 1.05054 1.04143 1.04024
Jan. 17 2000 168.25161 1.06196 1.05056 1.04145 1.04026
Jan. 18 2000 168.25484 1.06198 1.05058 1.04147 1.04028
Jan. 19 2000 168.25806 1.06200 1.05060 1.04149 1.04030
Jan. 20 2000 168.26129 1.06202 1.05062 1.04151 1.04032
Jan. 21 2000 168.26452 1.06204 1.05064 1.04153 1.04034
Jan. 22 2000 168.26774 1.06206 1.05066 1.04155 1.04036
Jan. 23 2000 168.27097 1.06208 1.05068 1.04157 1.04038
Jan. 24 2000 168.27419 1.06210 1.05070 1.04159 1.04040
Jan. 25 2000 168.27742 1.06212 1.05072 1.04161 1.04042
Jan. 26 2000 168.28065 1.06214 1.05074 1.04163 1.04044
Jan. 27 2000 168.28387 1.06216 1.05076 1.04165 1.04046
Jan. 28 2000 168.28710 1.06218 1.05078 1.04167 1.04048
Jan. 29 2000 168.29032 1.06220 1.05080 1.04169 1.04050
Jan. 30 2000 168.29355 1.06222 1.05082 1.04171 1.04052
Jan. 31 2000 168.29677 1.06224 1.05084 1.04173 1.04054
     

CPI-U (NSA) for : September 1999 167.9 October 1999 168.2 November 1999 168.3

                    



TREASURY INFLATION-INDEXED SECURITIES
Ref CPI and Index Ratios for 

January 2000

Security: 3-7/8% 10-Year Notes 3-7/8% 30-Year Bonds
Description: Series A-2009 Bonds of April 2029
CUSIP Number: 9128274Y5 912810FH6
Dated Date: January 15, 1999 April 15, 1999
Original Issue Date: January 15, 1999 April 15, 1999
Additional Issue Date: July 15, 1999 October 15, 1999

  
Maturity Date: January 15, 2009 April 15, 2029
Ref CPI on Dated Date: 164.00000 164.39333

Date Ref CPI Index Ratio Index Ratio

Jan. 1 2000 168.20000 1.02561 1.02316
Jan. 2 2000 168.20323 1.02563 1.02318
Jan. 3 2000 168.20645 1.02565 1.02320
Jan. 4 2000 168.20968 1.02567 1.02321
Jan. 5 2000 168.21290 1.02569 1.02323
Jan. 6 2000 168.21613 1.02571 1.02325
Jan. 7 2000 168.21935 1.02573 1.02327
Jan. 8 2000 168.22258 1.02575 1.02329
Jan. 9 2000 168.22581 1.02577 1.02331
Jan. 10 2000 168.22903 1.02579 1.02333
Jan. 11 2000 168.23226 1.02581 1.02335
Jan. 12 2000 168.23548 1.02583 1.02337
Jan. 13 2000 168.23871 1.02585 1.02339
Jan. 14 2000 168.24194 1.02587 1.02341
Jan. 15 2000 168.24516 1.02589 1.02343
Jan. 16 2000 168.24839 1.02590 1.02345
Jan. 17 2000 168.25161 1.02592 1.02347
Jan. 18 2000 168.25484 1.02594 1.02349
Jan. 19 2000 168.25806 1.02596 1.02351
Jan. 20 2000 168.26129 1.02598 1.02353
Jan. 21 2000 168.26452 1.02600 1.02355
Jan. 22 2000 168.26774 1.02602 1.02357
Jan. 23 2000 168.27097 1.02604 1.02359
Jan. 24 2000 168.27419 1.02606 1.02361
Jan. 25 2000 168.27742 1.02608 1.02363
Jan. 26 2000 168.28065 1.02610 1.02365
Jan. 27 2000 168.28387 1.02612 1.02367
Jan. 28 2000 168.28710 1.02614 1.02369
Jan. 29 2000 168.29032 1.02616 1.02371
Jan. 30 2000 168.29355 1.02618 1.02372
Jan. 31 2000 168.29677 1.02620 1.02374

CPI-U (NSA) for : September 1999 167.9 October 1999 168.2 November 1999 168.3


